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BENDATA.TB1 Ben BENDATA.TB2 Ben_txt
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 SEQ_NUM Text 23 5

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 28 4

HH_PERSON_IND Text 31 1 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 32 4

TOTAL_NUM_BEN Long Integer 32 10 TXT_TEXT Text 36 210

NUM_WHITE_BEN Long Integer 42 10 INSERT_USER_ID Text 246 8

NUM_BLACK_BEN Long Integer 52 10 INSERT_DT Text 254 10

NUM_HISP_BEN Long Integer 62 10 INSERT_TM Text 264 8

NUM_ASIAN_BEN Long Integer 72 10 UPDT_USER_ID Text 272 8

NUM_NA_BEN Long Integer 82 10 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 280 26

NUM_OTHER_BEN Long Integer 92 10

NUM_FEMALE_HH Long Integer 102 10

PB_LC_IND Text 112 1

NUM_VERY_LOW_INCM Long Integer 113 10

NUM_LOW_INCM Long Integer 123 10

NUM_LOW_MOD_INCM Long Integer 133 10

NUM_MOD_INCM Long Integer 143 10

NUM_HIGH_MOD_INCM Long Integer 153 10

INSERT_USER_ID Text 163 8

INSERT_DT Text 171 10

INSERT_TM Text 181 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 189 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 197 26

EDDATA.TB1 ED_BSNS EDDATA.TB2 ED_JOB
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

BSNS_ID Text 23 3 BSNS_ID Text 23 3

PGM_YR Long Integer 26 4 EXPCTD_ACTUAL_IND Text 26 1

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 30 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 27 4

NM Text 34 40 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 31 4

STREET_ADRS Text 74 45 CREATE_FT_JOBS Long Integer 35 5

CITY Text 119 20 CREATE_FT_JOBS_LM Long Integer 40 5

ST Text 139 2 CREATE_PT_HRS Long Integer 45 5

ZIP Text 141 9 CREATE_PT_HRS_LM Long Integer 50 5

DIRECT_LOAN_AMT Long Integer 150 11 CREATE_PT_JOBS Long Integer 55 5

DIRECT_LOAN_INT_RT Double 161 6 CREATE_PT_JOBS_LM Long Integer 60 5

DIRECT_LOAN_TERM Long Integer 167 3 RETAIN_FT_JOBS Long Integer 65 5

DP_LOAN_AMT Long Integer 170 11 RETAIN_FT_JOBS_LM Long Integer 70 5

DP_LOAN_INT_RT Double 181 6 RETAIN_PT_HRS Long Integer 75 5

DP_LOAN_TERM Long Integer 187 3 RETAIN_PT_HRS_LM Long Integer 80 5

OTHER_AMT Long Integer 190 11 RETAIN_PT_JOBS Long Integer 85 5

OTHER_AMT_DSCP Text 201 25 RETAIN_PT_JOBS_LM Long Integer 90 5

CDBG_GRANT_AMT Long Integer 226 11 INSERT_USER_ID Text 95 8

INSERT_USER_ID Text 237 8 INSERT_DT Text 103 10

INSERT_DT Text 245 10 INSERT_TM Text 113 8

INSERT_TM Text 255 8 UPDT_USER_ID Text 121 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 263 8 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 129 26

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 271 26



ESGDATA.TB1 E_ACT ESGDATA.TB2 E_BEN
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4

OTHER_FED_AMT Currency 31 12 * NUM_ADULTS_DAILY Long Integer 31 5

LOCAL_GOV_AMT Currency 43 12 * NUM_CHLDRN_DAILY Long Integer 36 5

PRIVATE_FUNDS_AMT Currency 55 12 * NUM_SERVED_YEARLY Long Integer 41 5

FEES_AMT Currency 67 12 * PCT_BAT_SPOUSE Double 46 5

OTHER_AMT Currency 79 12 * PCT_RUNAWAY_YOUTH Double 51 5

NUM_NON_RES_DAILY Long Integer 91 5 PCT_MENTALLY_ILL Double 56 5

SERVICE_01_FLAG Text 96 1 PCT_DEV_DISABLED Double 61 5

SERVICE_02_FLAG Text 97 1 PCT_HIV_AIDS Double 66 5

SERVICE_03_FLAG Text 98 1 PCT_ALCOHOL_ABUSE Double 71 5

SERVICE_04_FLAG Text 99 1 PCT_DRUG_ABUSE Double 76 5

SERVICE_05_FLAG Text 100 1 PCT_ELDERLY Double 81 5

SERVICE_06_FLAG Text 101 1 PCT_VETERAN Double 86 5

SERVICE_07_FLAG Text 102 1 PCT_PHY_DISABLED Double 91 5

SERVICE_08_FLAG Text 103 1 PCT_OTHER_BEN Double 96 5

SERVICE_09_FLAG Text 104 1 OTHER_BEN_DSCP Text 101 25

SERVICE_10_FLAG Text 105 1 PCT_UNAC_ADULT_M Double 126 5

SERVICE_11_FLAG Text 106 1 PCT_UNAC_ADULT_F Double 131 5

SERVICE_12_FLAG Text 107 1 PCT_UNAC_YOUTH_M Double 136 5

SERVICE_13_FLAG Text 108 1 PCT_UNAC_YOUTH_F Double 141 5

SERVICE_14_FLAG Text 109 1 PCT_SP_FAM_M Double 146 5

SERVICE_15_FLAG Text 110 1 PCT_SP_FAM_F Double 151 5

SERVICE_15_DSCP Text 111 25 PCT_SP_FAM_YOUTH Double 156 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 136 8 PCT_FAM_ADULT Double 161 5

INSERT_DT Text 144 10 PCT_FAM_YOUTH Double 166 5

INSERT_TM Text 154 8 PCT_CHILDLESS_FAM Double 171 5

UPDT_USER_ID Text 162 8 NUM_IN_BARRACKS Long Integer 176 5

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 170 26 NUM_IN_GRP_HSG Long Integer 181 5

NUM_IN_APT Long Integer 186 5

NUM_IN_SF_HSG Long Integer 191 5

NUM_IN_SRO Long Integer 196 5

NUM_IN_TRAILER Long Integer 201 5

NUM_IN_HOTEL Long Integer 206 5

NUM_IN_OTHER_HSG Long Integer 211 5

OTHER_HSG_DSCP Text 216 25

INSERT_USER_ID Text 241 8

INSERT_DT Text 249 10

INSERT_TM Text 259 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 267 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 275 26



CDBGDATA.TB1 C_ACT CDBGDATA.TB2 C_AREA_ACT
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4

NUM_LM_INDV Long Integer 31 10 LMA_SBA_IND Text 31 1

DISPLACE_FLAG Text 41 1 LMA_PCT Double 32 6

FAVORED_FLAG Text 42 1 LMA_SURVEY_FLAG Text 38 1

FLOAT_FUNDED_FLAG Text 43 1 LMA_CTBG_FLAG Text 39 1

FLOAT_DUE_DT Text 44 10 SBA_PCT Double 40 6

FLOAT_BAL Long Integer 54 11 SBA_DSCP Text 46 40

REPLACEMENT_FLAG Text 65 1 SBA_DESIG_YR Text 86 4

REVOLV_FUND_FLAG Text 66 1 LOCATION_TEXT Text 90 180

SEC_108_FLAG Text 67 1 INSERT_USER_ID Text 270 8

SPEC_ASSESS_FLAG Text 68 1 INSERT_DT Text 278 10

AREA_TYPE_CD Text 69 1 INSERT_TM Text 288 8

AREA_ID Text 70 5 UPDT_USER_ID Text 296 8

HSG_UNIT_IND Text 75 1 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 304 26

UNLIQ_OBLG_AMT Currency 76 15 *
INSERT_USER_ID Text 91 8 *
INSERT_DT Text 99 10 *
INSERT_TM Text 109 8 *
UPDT_USER_ID Text 117 8 *
UPDT_TMSTMP Text 125 26 *

CDBGDATA.TB3 C_AREACTBG CDBGDATA.TB4 C_DSPLC
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

CENSUS_TRACT Text 23 7 CENSUS_TRACT Text 23 15

SEQ_NUM Text 30 5 PGM_YR Long Integer 38 4

PGM_YR Long Integer 35 4 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 42 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 39 4 BLOCK_GRP_NUMS Text 46 20

BLOCK_GRP_NUMS Text 43 20 NUM_WHITE_DISP Long Integer 66 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 63 8 NUM_BLACK_DISP Long Integer 71 5

INSERT_DT Text 71 10 NUM_HISP_DISP Long Integer 76 5

INSERT_TM Text 81 8 NUM_ASIAN_DISP Long Integer 81 5

UPDT_USER_ID Text 89 8 NUM_NA_DISP Long Integer 86 5

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 97 26 NUM_OTHER_DISP Long Integer 91 5

NUM_WHITE_REMAIN Long Integer 96 5

NUM_BLACK_REMAIN Long Integer 101 5

NUM_HISP_REMAIN Long Integer 106 5

NUM_ASIAN_REMAIN Long Integer 111 5

NUM_NA_REMAIN Long Integer 116 5

NUM_OTHER_REMAIN Long Integer 121 5

NUM_WHITE_RELOCATE Long Integer 126 5

NUM_BLACK_RELOCATE Long Integer 131 5

NUM_HISP_RELOCATE Long Integer 136 5

NUM_ASIAN_RELOCATE Long Integer 141 5

NUM_NA_RELOCATE Long Integer 146 5

NUM_OTHER_RELOCATE Long Integer 151 5

NUM_WHITE_GONE Long Integer 156 5

NUM_BLACK_GONE Long Integer 161 5

NUM_HISP_GONE Long Integer 166 5

NUM_ASIAN_GONE Long Integer 171 5

NUM_NA_GONE Long Integer 176 5

CDBGDATA.TB5 C_MULTIACT NUM_OTHER_GONE Long Integer 181 5

Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed INSERT_USER_ID Text 186 8

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 INSERT_DT Text 194 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 INSERT_TM Text 204 8

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 UPDT_USER_ID Text 212 8

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 220 26

NUM_START Long Integer 31 5

NUM_OCC_START Long Integer 36 5

NUM_OCC_LM_START Long Integer 41 5

NUM_EST Long Integer 46 5

NUM_OCC_EST Long Integer 51 5

NUM_OCC_LM_EST Long Integer 56 5

NUM_ACTUAL Long Integer 61 5

NUM_OCC_ACTUAL Long Integer 66 5

NUM_OCC_LM_ACTUAL Long Integer 71 5

OTHER_AMT_EST Long Integer 76 13 *

OTHER_AMT_ACTUAL Long Integer 89 13 *

INSERT_USER_ID Text 102 8 *

INSERT_DT Text 110 10 *

INSERT_TM Text 120 8 *

UPDT_USER_ID Text 128 8 *

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 136 26 *



CDBGDATA.TB6 C_RPLC_TXT CDBGDATA.TB7 C_RPLC
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

SEQ_NUM Text 23 5 SEQ_NUM Text 23 5

PGM_YR Long Integer 28 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 28 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 32 4 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 32 4

STREET_ADRS_DC Text 36 38 TXT_TXT Text 36 160

AGREEMENT_DT Text 74 10 INSERT_USER_ID Text 196 8

NUM_0_1_BDRM_DC Long Integer 84 5 INSERT_DT Text 204 10

NUM_2_BDRM_DC Long Integer 89 5 INSERT_TM Text 214 8

NUM_3_BDRM_DC Long Integer 94 5 UPDT_USER_ID Text 222 8

NUM_4_BDRM_DC Long Integer 99 5 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 230 26

NUM_5_BDRM_DC Long Integer 104 5

RP_EXCPTN_DT Text 109 10

STREET_ADRS_RP Text 119 38

RP_AVAIL_DT Text 157 10

NUM_0_1_BDRM_RP Long Integer 167 5

NUM_2_BDRM_RP Long Integer 172 5

NUM_3_BDRM_RP Long Integer 177 5

NUM_4_BDRM_RP Long Integer 182 5

NUM_5_BDRM_RP Long Integer 187 5

TXT_FLAG Text 192 1

INSERT_USER_ID Text 193 8

INSERT_DT Text 201 10

INSERT_TM Text 211 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 219 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 227 26



HOMEDATA.TB1 M_ACT HOMEDATA.TB2 M_ACT_FIN
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 LOC_ID Text 23 3

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 SEQ_NUM Long Integer 26 5

SETUP_TYPE_CD Text 31 2 PGM_YR Long Integer 31 4

TENURE_TYPE_CD Text 33 2 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 35 4

OWNER_TYPE_CD Text 35 2 FUND_TYPE Text 39 2

COUNTY_CD Long Integer 37 3 METH_OF_FINANCE Text 41 2

NUM_UNITS_START Long Integer 40 5 ASSIS_TYPE Text 43 2

TOTAL_EST_UNITS Long Integer 45 5 FUNDING_AMT Currency 45 12 *

TOTAL_HOME_UNITS Long Integer 50 5 LOAN_INT_RT Double 57 6

TOTAL_HOME_REQ_AMT Currency 55 14 * LOAN_TERM Long Integer 63 2

TOTAL_EST_COST Currency 69 14 * INSERT_USER_ID Text 65 8

CHDO_LOAN_FLAG Text 83 1 * INSERT_DT Text 73 10

CHDO_TIN Text 84 9 * INSERT_TM Text 83 8

CHDO_TYPE_CD Long Integer 93 1 * UPDT_USER_ID Text 91 8

LOAN_GUAR_FLAG Text 94 1 * UPDT_TMSTMP Text 99 26

COMPL_TYPE_CD Text 96 2 *

PROPERTY_TYPE_CD Long Integer 98 2 *

RENT_EXCPTN_FLAG Text 99 1 *

MIXED_INCM_FLAG Text 100 1 * HOMEDATA.TB4 MCMTDFUNDS
MIXED_USE_FLAG Text 101 1 * Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed
MULTI_UNIT_FLAG Text 102 1 * GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

MULTI_ADRS_FLAG Text 103 1 * GRANT_NUM Text 11 18

SETUP_DT Text 104 10 * IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 29 12

COMPL_DT Text 114 10 * IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 41 4

FHA_INSURED Text 124 1 * CMTD_AMT Currency 45 12 *

ACCESSIBLE_504 Text 125 1 * CMTD_DT Text 57 10

NUM504_UNITS Long Integer 126 6 * INSERT_USER_ID Text 67 8

INSERT_USER_ID Text 132 8 * INSERT_DT Text 75 10

INSERT_DT Text 140 10 * INSERT_TM Text 85 8

INSERT_TM Text 150 8 * UPDT_USER_ID Text 93 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 158 8 * UPDT_TMSTMP Text 101 26

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 166 26 *

HOMEDATA.TB3 M_BEN HOMEDATA.TB5 MOWNERADRS
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

LOC_ID Text 23 3 PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4

SEQ_NUM Long Integer 26 5 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4

PGM_YR Long Integer 31 4 INDV_FIRM_IND Text 31 1

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 35 4 NM Text 32 35

UNIT_NUM Text 39 5 STREET_ADRS Text 67 45

NUM_BDRM Long Integer 44 2 CITY Text 112 20

OCC_IND Text 46 1 ST Text 132 2

TENANT_RENT_AMT Currency 47 5 ZIP Text 134 9

SUBSIDY_AMT Currency 52 5 PHONE_NUM Text 143 10

MEDIAN_INCM_CD Text 57 1 INSERT_USER_ID Text 153 8

HH_RACE_CD Text 58 1 INSERT_DT Text 161 10

HH_SIZE Long Integer 59 2 INSERT_TM Text 171 8

HH_TYPE_CD Text 61 1 UPDT_USER_ID Text 179 8

RENT_ASSIS_CD Text 62 1 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 187 26

INSERT_USER_ID Text 63 8

INSERT_DT Text 71 10

INSERT_TM Text 81 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 89 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 97 26



HOMEDATA.TB6 M_TBRA_ACT HOMEDATA.TB7 M_TBRA_BEN
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 SEQ_NUM Long Integer 23 5

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 28 4

CONTRACT_TERM Text 31 2 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 32 4

COUNTY_CD Text 33 3 LAST_NUM Text 36 5

LOAN_GUAR_FLAG Text 36 1 SSN Text 41 9

NUM_TENANTS_ASSIS Long Integer 37 5 NUM_BDRM Long Integer 50 2

TOTAL_HOME_REQ_AMT Currency 42 12 * TENANT_RENT_AMT Currency 52 5

TOTAL_EST_COST Currency 54 12 SUBSIDY_AMT Currency 57 5

SETUP_DT Text 66 10 MEDIAN_INCM_CD Text 62 1

INSERT_USER_ID Text 76 8 HH_RACE_CD Text 63 1

INSERT_DT Text 84 10 HH_SIZE Long Integer 64 2

INSERT_TM Text 94 8 HH_TYPE_CD Text 66 1

UPDT_USER_ID Text 102 8 CONTRACT_TYPE_CD Text 67 1

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 110 26 CONTRACT_END_DT Text 68 10

STATUS_CD Text 78 1

INSERT_USER_ID Text 79 8

HOMEDATA.TB8 M_LOC INSERT_DT Text 87 10

Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed INSERT_TM Text 97 8

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 UPDT_USER_ID Text 105 8

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 113 26

LOC_ID Text 23 3

PGM_YR Long Integer 26 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 30 4

STREET_ADRS Text 34 45

CITY Text 79 20

ST Text 99 2

ZIP Text 101 9

INIT_PRICE Currency 110 12

AFTER_REHAB_VALUE Long Integer 122 12

APPRAISED_VALUE Long Integer 134 12

INSERT_USER_ID Text 146 8

INSERT_DT Text 154 10

INSERT_TM Text 164 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 172 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 180 26



HOPWDATA.TB1 H_ACT HOPWDATA.TB2 H_BEN
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4

ACT_TYPE_CD Text 31 2 NUM_HIV_INDV_HA Long Integer 31 5

PGM_INCM_AMT Currency 33 12 * NUM_HIV_INDV_SS Long Integer 36 5

PRIOR_YR_FUNDS Currency 45 12 * NUM_OTHER_INDV_HA Long Integer 41 5

CLOSING_LEASE_DT Text 57 10 * NUM_OTHER_INDV_SS Long Integer 46 5

BUILD_START_DT Text 67 10 * NUM_FAM_UNITS_HA Long Integer 51 5

BUILD_COMPL_DT Text 77 10 * NUM_INDV_HI Long Integer 56 5

STAFF_HIRE_DT Text 87 10 * NUM_AGE_GRP1_M Long Integer 61 5

OCCUPY_DT Text 97 10 * NUM_AGE_GRP1_F Long Integer 66 5

SS_START_DT Text 107 10 * NUM_AGE_GRP2_M Long Integer 71 5

PAYMT_START_DT Text 117 10 * NUM_AGE_GRP2_F Long Integer 76 5

NUM_JOBS Text 127 4 * NUM_AGE_GRP3_M Long Integer 81 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 131 8 * NUM_AGE_GRP3_F Long Integer 86 5

INSERT_DT Text 139 10 * NUM_AGE_GRP4_M Long Integer 91 5

INSERT_TM Text 149 8 * NUM_AGE_GRP4_F Long Integer 96 5

UPDT_USER_ID Text 157 8 * NUM_GMI_GRP1 Long Integer 101 5

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 165 26 * NUM_GMI_GRP2 Long Integer 106 5

NUM_GMI_GRP3 Long Integer 111 5

NUM_GMI_GRP4 Long Integer 116 5

HOPWDATA.TB3 H_BEN_DPRT NUM_GMI_GRP5 Long Integer 121 5

Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed NUM_GMI_GRP6 Long Integer 126 5

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 NUM_HMLS_STREET Long Integer 131 5

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 NUM_TRANS_HSG Long Integer 136 5

DEPARTURE_CD Text 23 2 NUM_EMER_SHLTR Long Integer 141 5

PGM_YR Long Integer 25 4 NUM_PSYCH_FAC Long Integer 146 5

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 29 4 NUM_SUB_ABUSE_FAC Long Integer 151 5

OTHER_REASON_DSCP Text 33 25 NUM_HOSPITAL Long Integer 156 5

NUM_DEPART_PRD1 Long Integer 58 5 NUM_JAIL Long Integer 161 5

NUM_DEPART_PRD2 Long Integer 63 5 NUM_DOM_VIOLENCE Long Integer 166 5

NUM_DEPART_PRD3 Long Integer 68 5 NUM_RELS_FRIENDS Long Integer 171 5

NUM_DEPART_PRD4 Long Integer 73 5 NUM_RENTAL_HSG Long Integer 176 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 78 8 NUM_OWN_HSG Long Integer 181 5

INSERT_DT Text 86 10 NUM_OTHER_SIT Long Integer 186 5

INSERT_TM Text 96 8 OTHER_SIT_DSCP Text 191 25

UPDT_USER_ID Text 104 8 INSERT_USER_ID Text 216 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 112 26 INSERT_DT Text 224 10

INSERT_TM Text 234 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 242 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 250 26



HOPWDATA.TB4 H_EXP HOPWDATA.TB5 H_HSG
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

TYPE_CD Text 23 2 ASSIS_CD Text 23 2

SUBTYPE_CD Text 25 2 PGM_YR Long Integer 25 4

PGM_YR Long Integer 27 4 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 29 4

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 31 4 NUM_SRO Long Integer 33 5

OTHER_TYPE_DSCP Text 35 25 NUM_0_BDRM Long Integer 38 5

OTHER_SUBTYPE_DSCP Text 60 25 NUM_1_BDRM Long Integer 43 5

AMT Currency 85 12 * NUM_2_BDRM Long Integer 48 5

PUB_ENT_FLAG Text 97 1 * NUM_3_BDRM Long Integer 53 5

SUBSTNT_REHAB_FLAG Text 98 1 * NUM_4_BDRM Long Integer 58 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 99 8 * NUM_5_BDRM Long Integer 63 5

INSERT_DT Text 107 10 * INSERT_USER_ID Text 68 8

INSERT_TM Text 117 8 * INSERT_DT Text 76 10

UPDT_USER_ID Text 125 8 * INSERT_TM Text 86 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 133 26 * UPDT_USER_ID Text 94 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 102 26



GRANT.TB1 GRANT
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

PGM_CD Text 1 1

FISCAL_YR Long Integer 2 4

SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 6 10

SOURCE_TYPE Text 16 2

RECIP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 18 10

RECIP_TYPE Text 28 2

FUND_TYPE Text 30 2

BASE_NUM Text 32 10

GRANT_NUM Long Integer 42 18

PAYEE_GRANT_ID Long Integer 60 10

BLOCK_FLAG Text 70 1

OBLIGATED_DT Text 71 10

OBLIGATED_AMT Currency 81 15 *

AUTH_AMT Currency 96 15 *

RETURNED_AMT Currency 111 15 *

SUBALLOC_AMT Currency 126 15 *

ACT_CMTD_AMT Currency 141 15 *

CHDO_RESERVED_AMT Currency 156 15 *

CHDO_CMTD_AMT Currency 171 15 *

DAILY_DRAW_PCT Double 186 4 *

DRAWN_AMT Currency 190 15 *

DD_PENDING_AMT Currency 205 15 *

LOCCS_GRANT_BAL Currency 220 15 *

STATUS_CD Text 235 1 *

INSERT_USER_ID Text 236 8 *

INSERT_DT Text 244 10 *

INSERT_TM Text 254 8 *

UPDT_USER_ID Text 262 8 *

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 270 26 *

GRTEDATA.TB1 GRANTEE GRTEDATA.TB2 GRANTEE_MAP
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

RO_CD Text 11 4 UOG_CD Long Integer 11 6

FO_CD Text 15 4 UOG_NUM Long Integer 17 5

NM Text 19 70 HUD_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 22 10

STREET_ADRS_1 Text 89 45

STREET_ADRS_2 Text 134 45

STREET_ADRS_3 Text 179 45

CITY Text 224 20

ST Text 244 2

ZIP Text 246 9

PHONE_NUM Text 255 10

FAX_NUM Text 265 10

PGM_YR_START Long Integer 275 4

PGM_YR_END Long Integer 279 4

EXCPTN_PCT Double 283 6

PRJ_AMD_THR_PCT_MN Double 289 5

PRJ_AMD_THR_PCT_MX Double 294 5

NON_PROFIT_FLAG Text 299 1

BLOCK_FLAG Text 300 1

CONTACT_FIRST_NM Text 301 20

CONTACT_MID_INIT Text 321 1

CONTACT_LAST_NM Text 322 30

BANKING_FLAG Text 352 1

ORG_TYP Text 353 2

ENTLD Text 355 1

CDBG_SMALLCITY_IND Text 356 1

CHDO_IND Text 357 1

INSERT_USER_ID Text 358 8

INSERT_DT Text 366 10

INSERT_TM Text 376 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 384 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 392 26



PLANDATA.TB1 PLAN PLANDATA.TB2 PLAN_DSCP
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4 PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4

PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5 PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5

APRVL_DT Text 20 10 PROJ_ID Long Integer 20 4

APRVL_TM Text 30 8 SEQ_NUM Long Integer 24 5

VRSN_NUM Long Integer 38 5 TXT Text 29 70

RO_CD Text 43 4 INSERT_USER_ID Text 99 8

FO_CD Text 47 4 INSERT_DT Text 107 10

FO_CONTACT_NM Text 51 25 INSERT_TM Text 117 8

FO_CONTACT_PH Text 76 10 UPDT_USER_ID Text 125 8

GRANTEE_CONTACT_NM Text 86 25 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 133 26

GRANTEE_CONTACT_PH Text 111 10

INSERT_USER_ID Text 121 8

INSERT_DT Text 129 10

INSERT_TM Text 139 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 147 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 155 26

PLANDATA.TB3 PLAN_HIST PLANDATA.TB4 PLAN_NEED
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4 PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4

PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5 PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5

APRVL_DT Text 20 10 CAT_CD Text 20 3

APRVL_TM Text 30 8 NEED_CD Text 23 3

VRSN_NUM Long Integer 38 5 HSG_ELDERLY Text 26 1

RO_CD Text 43 4 HSG_LG_FAM Text 27 1

FO_CD Text 47 4 HSG_SM_FAM Text 28 1

FO_CONTACT_NM Text 51 25 HSG_OTHER Text 29 1

FO_CONTACT_PH Text 76 10 EST_NUM_UNITS Long Integer 30 10

GRANTEE_CONTACT_NM Text 86 25 HMLS_FAM Text 40 1

GRANTEE_CONTACT_PH Text 111 10 HMLS_INDV Text 41 1

LOAD_DT Text 121 10 HMLS_SPECIAL Text 42 1

LOAD_TM Text 131 8 OTHER_NEED Text 43 1

ARCHIVE_DT Text 139 10 EST_AMT Currency 44 11

ARCHIVE_TM Text 149 8



PLANDATA.TB5 PLAN_OPOP PLANDATA.TB6 PLAN_POP
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4 PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4

PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5 PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5

SEQ_NUM Long Integer 20 5 NUM_FAM_UNSHL Long Integer 20 10

DSCP Text 25 40 NUM_FAM_DAY Long Integer 30 10

PCT Double 65 5 NUM_FAM_EMER Long Integer 40 10

NUM_FAM_TRANS Long Integer 50 10

NUM_FAM_MBR_UNSHL Long Integer 60 10

NUM_FAM_MBR_DAY Long Integer 70 10

PLANDATA.TB7 PLAN_PROJ NUM_FAM_MBR_EMER Long Integer 80 10

Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed NUM_FAM_MBR_TRANS Long Integer 90 10

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 NUM_YOUTH_UNSHL Long Integer 100 10

PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4 NUM_YOUTH_DAY Long Integer 110 10

PLAN_VRSN Long Integer 15 5 NUM_YOUTH_EMER Long Integer 120 10

PROJ_ID Long Integer 20 4 NUM_YOUTH_TRANS Long Integer 130 10

PROJ_TITLE Text 24 60 NUM_ADULTS_UNSHL Long Integer 140 10

MATRIX_CD Text 84 3 NUM_ADULTS_DAY Long Integer 150 10

REG_CIT Text 87 13 NUM_ADULTS_EMER Long Integer 160 10

CDBG_AMT Currency 100 12 * NUM_ADULTS_TRANS Long Integer 170 10

HOME_AMT Currency 112 12 * NUM_SMI Long Integer 180 10

ESG_AMT Currency 124 12 * NUM_ALCHL_DRG Long Integer 190 10

HOPWA_AMT Currency 136 12 * NUM_SMI_ALCHL_DRG Long Integer 200 10

ACCOMP_CD Text 148 2 NUM_DOM_VIOLENCE Long Integer 210 10

NUM_ACCOMP Long Integer 150 10 NUM_AIDS Long Integer 220 10

PHA_AMT Currency 160 12 * NUM_OTHER Long Integer 230 10

ASSISTED_HSG_AMT Currency 172 12 *

PRIOR_YR_FLAG Text 184 1

SUBRECIP_CD Text 185 1

HELP_PREV_FLAG Text 186 1 PLANDATA.TB8 PLNPRJADRS
HELP_HMLS_FLAG Text 187 1 Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed
HELP_HIV_FLAG Text 188 1 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

LOC_TYPE Text 189 14 PLAN_YR Long Integer 11 4

LOCAL_PROJ_CD Text 203 18 PROJ_ID Long Integer 15 4

PROJ_STATUS Text 221 1 SEQ_NUM Long Integer 19 4 *

APRVL_DT Text 222 10 ADRS_CTBG Text 23 40

CONV_PROJ_FLAG Text 232 1 CITY Text 63 25

SETUP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 233 10 ST_CD Text 88 2

LOC_NM Text 243 50 * COUNTY_FIPS_CD Text 90 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 293 8 CT_NUM Long Integer 95 7

INSERT_DT Text 301 10 BG_NUM Long Integer 102 1

INSERT_TM Text 311 8 INSERT_USER_ID Text 103 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 319 8 INSERT_DT Text 111 10

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 327 26 INSERT_TM Text 121 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 129 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 137 26



RECEIPT.TB1 RECEIPT STRATEGY.TB1 STRATEGY
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

VOUCHER_NUM Long Integer 1 7 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

SEQ_NUM Long Integer 8 5 STRATEGY_ID Long Integer 11 5

PGM_CD Text 13 1 NM Text 16 60

FISCAL_YR Long Integer 14 4 HUD_APRVL_DT Text 76 10

SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 18 10 INSERT_USER_ID Text 86 8

SOURCE_TYPE Text 28 2 INSERT_TM Text 94 10

RECIP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 30 10 UPDT_USER_ID Text 104 8

RECIP_TYPE Text 40 2 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 112 10

FUND_TYPE Text 42 2

IDIS_FUND_NUM Long Integer 44 18

USER_VOUCHER_NU Long Integer 62 18

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 80 12

AMT Currency 92 13 *

VOUCHER_DT Text 105 10

VOUCHER_STATUS_CD Text 115 1

MATRIX_CD Text 116 3

RECEIPT_TYPE Text 119 2

REMARKS_TEXT Text 121 145

INSERT_USER_ID Text 266 8

INSERT_DT Text 274 10

INSERT_TM Text 284 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 292 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 300 26

DRAWDATA.TB1 DRAW_HISTORY DRAWDATA.TB2 DRAW_XACTN
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

DRAW_SOURCE Text 1 1 DRAW_SOURCE Text 1 1

VOUCHER_NUM Text 2 12 VOUCHER_NUM Text 2 7

VOUCHER_LINE_ITEM Text 14 5 VOUCHER_LINE_ITEM Text 9 6

CNTL_NUM Text 19 10 CNTL_NUM Long Integer 15 11

STATUS_CD Text 29 1 STATUS_CD Text 26 1

TYPE_CD Text 30 2 TYPE_CD Text 27 2

SETUP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 32 10 SETUP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 29 10

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 42 12 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 39 12

PGM_CD Text 54 1 PGM_CD Text 51 1

FISCAL_YR Long Integer 55 4 FISCAL_YR Long Integer 52 4

SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID Text 59 10 SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 56 10

SOURCE_TYPE Text 69 2 SOURCE_TYPE Text 66 2

RECIP_GRANTEE_ID Text 71 10 RECIP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 68 10

GRANT_NUM Text 81 18 RECIP_TYPE Text 78 2

RECIP_TYPE Text 99 2 GRANT_NUM Text 80 18

AMT Currency 101 13 * AMT Currency 98 13 *

PAY_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 114 10 PAY_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 111 10

PAY_CD Text 124 3 PAY_CD Text 121 3

SCHEDULE_NUM Text 127 6 SCHEDULE_NUM Text 124 6

PAY_METHOD Text 133 1 PAY_METHOD Text 130 1

RC_EFFECTIVE_DT Text 134 10 RC_EFFECTIVE_DT Text 131 10

RESCHEDULE_FLAG Text 144 1 RESCHEDULE_FLAG Text 141 1

RESCHEDULE_PAY_DT Text 145 10 RESCHEDULE_PAY_DT Text 142 10

BATCH_XMIT_DT Text 155 10 LINK_DRAW_SOURCE Text 152 1

BATCH_ID Long Integer 165 7 LINK_VOUCHER_NUM Long Integer 153 7

RECORD_NUM Long Integer 172 5 LINK_VOUCHER_LI_1 Long Integer 160 5

FUND_TYPE Text 177 2 LINK_VOUCHER_LI_2 Long Integer 165 5

PRIOR_YR_FLAG Text 179 1 * LINK_CNTL_NUM Long Integer 170 11

INSERT_USER_ID Text 180 8 BATCH_XMIT_DT Text 181 10

INSERT_DT Text 188 10 BATCH_ID Long Integer 191 7

INSERT_TM Text 198 8 RECORD_NUM Long Integer 198 5

UPDT_USER_ID Text 206 8 INSERT_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 203 10

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 214 26 FUND_TYPE Text 213 2

LOCCS_STATUS_CD Text 215 1

DD_APPRVL_USER_ID Text 216 8

DD_APPRVL_DT Date/Time 224 10

DD_APPRVL_TM Text 234 8

DD_LOCCS_SUBMIT_DT Long Integer 242 10

PRIOR_YR_FLAG Date/Time 252 1

INSERT_USER_ID Text 253 8

INSERT_DT Date/Time 261 10

INSERT_TM Date/Time 271 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 279 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 287 26



ACTDATA.TB1 ACT ACTDATA.TB2 ACT_FUNDING
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

GRANTEE_ID_2 Long Integer 11 10 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 21 12 PGM_CD Text 23 1

PGM_YR Long Integer 33 4 SOURCE_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 24 10

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 37 4 SOURCE_TYPE Text 34 2

DAILY_DRAW_PCT Long Integer 41 5 RECIP_GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 36 10

ACT_EST_AMT Currency 46 15 * RECIP_TYPE Text 46 2

GRANTEE_ACT_NUM Text 61 18 FUND_TYPE Text 48 2

NM Text 79 40 GRANTEE_FUND_YR Long Integer 50 4

INIT_FUNDING_DT Text 119 10 AMT Currency 54 15 *

SETUP_DT Text 129 10 DRAWN_AMT Currency 69 15 *

COMPL_DT Text 139 10 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 84 4

ADDRS_1 Text 149 45 INSERT_USER_ID Text 88 8

ADDRS_2 Text 194 45 STATUS_CD Text 96 1

ADDRS_3 Text 239 45 INSERT_DT Text 97 10

CITY Text 284 20 INSERT_TM Text 107 8

STATE Text 304 2 UPDT_USER_ID Text 115 8

ZIP Text 306 9 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 123 26

MATRIX_CD Text 315 3

REG_CIT Text 318 13

NTL_OBJ_CD Text 331 5 ACTDATA.TB3 ACT_TEXT
DIRECT_BEN_FLAG Text 336 1 Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed
ENV_ASSESS_CD Text 337 1 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

HELP_PREV_FLAG Text 338 1 IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12

HELP_HMLS_FLAG Text 339 1 PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4

HELP_HIV_FLAG Text 340 1 IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4

SPEC_NEEDS_FLAG Text 341 1 ACCOMP_CD Long Integer 31 2

PGM_INCM_FLAG Text 342 1 PROP_NUM_ACCOMP Long Integer 33 10 *

SUBRECIP_FLAG Text 343 1 ACTUAL_NUM_ACCOMP Long Integer 43 10 *

STATUS_CD Text 344 1 PROP_ACCOMP_CD Long Integer 53 2

DSCP_TEXT Text 345 180 TXT_TEXT Memo 55 420

INSERT_USER_ID Text 525 8 INSERT_USER_ID Text 475 8

INSERT_DT Text 533 10 INSERT_DT Text 483 10

INSERT_TM Text 543 8 INSERT_TM Text 493 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 551 8 UPDT_USER_ID Text 501 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 559 26 UPDT_TMSTMP Text 509 26



CDFIDATA.TB1 CDFI CDFIDATA.TB2 CDFI_CTBG
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10

CDFI_ID Long Integer 11 5 CDFI_ID Long Integer 11 5

NM Text 16 60 CENSUS_TRACT Text 16 7

PCT_LM Double 76 6 SEQ_NUM Text 23 5

INSERT_USER_ID Text 82 8 BLOCK_GRP_NUMS Text 28 20

INSERT_DT Text 90 10 INSERT_USER_ID Text 48 8

INSERT_TM Text 100 8 INSERT_DT Text 56 10

UPDT_USER_ID Text 108 8 INSERT_TM Text 66 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 116 26 UPDT_USER_ID Text 74 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 82 26

HOMEFIN.TB1 HQ HOME FINANCE SECURITY.TB1 SECURITYMN
Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed Field Name Data Type Start Width Changed

FIN_OUT_GRANTEE_ID Text 1 10 USER_USER_ID Text 1 8 *
FIN_OUT_GRANTEE_ID_2 Text 11 10 USER_FO_CD Text 9 4

FIN_OUT_IDIS_ACT_ID Text 21 12 UOG_CD Text 13 6

FIN_OUT_PROPERTY_TYPE_CD Text 33 2 UOG_NUM Long Integer 19 5

FIN_OUT_RENT_EXCPTN_FLAG Text 35 1 HUD_EMP_STATUS Text 24 1

FIN_OUT_MIXED_INCM_FLAG Text 36 1 ACCESS_STATUS Text 25 1

FIN_OUT_MIXED_USE_FLAG Text 37 1 USER_LAST_NM Text 26 30

FIN_OUT_OWNER_TYPE_CD Text 38 2 USER_FIRST_NM Text 56 20

FIN_OUT_COMPL_TYPE_CD Text 40 2 USER_MID_INIT Text 76 1

FILLER Text 42 1 USER_DEPT Text 77 24

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q81 Currency 43 12 * USER_PHONE_NUM Text 101 10

FIN_OUT_LOAN_INT_RT_Q81 Text 55 6 * USER_FAX_NUM Text 111 10

FIN_OUT_LOAN_TERM_Q81 Text 61 2 SUPVSR_USER_ID Long Integer 121 8

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q82 Currency 63 12 * ACCESS_ACTIVE_DT Text 129 10

FIN_OUT_LOAN_INT_ RT_Q82 Text 75 6 * ACCESS_INACTIVE_DT Text 139 10

FIN_OUT_LOAN_TERM_Q82 Text 81 2 IDIS_ORG_AUTH Text 149 2

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q83 Currency 83 12 * AUTH_ACT_SETUP Text 151 1

FIN_OUT_LOAN_INT_RT_Q83 Text 95 6 * AUTH_ACT_UPDT Text 152 1

FIN_OUT_LOAN_TERM_Q83 Text 101 2 AUTH_ACT_CAN_COMPL Text 153 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q84 Currency 103 12 * AUTH_ACT_VIEW Text 154 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q85 Currency 115 12 * AUTH_HOME Text 155 1

FIN_OUT_CHDO_SUM Text 127 15 AUTH_HOPWA Text 156 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q86 Currency 142 12 * AUTH_ESG Text 157 1

FIN_OUT_HOME_SUM Text 154 15 AUTH_CDBG Text 158 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q91 Currency 169 12 * AUTH_DD_REQ Text 159 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q92 Currency 181 12 * AUTH_DD_VIEW Text 160 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q93 Currency 193 12 * AUTH_BLOCK Text 161 1

FIN_OUT_PUBLIC_SUM Text 205 15 AUTH_PGM_DTLS_VIEW Text 162 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q101 Currency 220 12 * AUTH_PGM_DTLS_UPDT Text 163 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q102 Currency 232 12 * AUTH_GRANTEE_MAINT Text 164 1

FIN_OUT_LOAN_INT_RT_Q101 Text 244 6 * AUTH_HQ_MAINT Text 165 1

FIN_OUT_PRIVATE_SUM Text 250 15 AUTH_RPT Text 166 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q103 Currency 265 12 * AUTH_ADHOC_RPT Text 167 1

FIN_OUT_LOAN_TERM_Q101 Text 277 2 AUTH_USER_ADMIN Text 168 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q111 Currency 279 12 * AUTH_DD_APPRVL Text 169 1

FIN_OUT_FUNDING_AMT_Q112 Currency 291 12 * FIRST_TM_NEWS_FLG Text 170 1

FIN_OUT_TOTAL_ACTIVITY Text 303 15 IDIS_NEWS_AUTHOR Text 171 1

FIN_OUT_COMPL_DT Text 318 10 LAST_ACCESS_DT Text 172 10

INSERT_USER_ID Text 182 8

INSERT_DT Text 190 10

INSERT_TM Text 200 8

UPDT_USER_ID Text 208 8

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 216 26



Field Name Data Type Start Width Indexed Skip Field Name Data Type Start

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 No FALSE GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 No FALSE GRANTEE_ID_2 Long Integer 11

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 No FALSE IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 21

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 No FALSE PGM_YR Long Integer 33

NUM_ADULTS_DAILY Long Integer 31 5 No FALSE IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 37

NUM_CHLDRN_DAILY Long Integer 36 5 No FALSE DAILY_DRAW_PCT Long Integer 41

NUM_SERVED_YEARLY Long Integer 41 5 No FALSE ACT_EST_AMT Currency 46

PCT_BAT_SPOUSE Double 46 5 No FALSE GRANTEE_ACT_NUM Text 60

PCT_RUNAWAY_YOUTH Double 51 5 No FALSE NM Text 78

PCT_MENTALLY_ILL Double 56 5 No FALSE INIT_FUNDING_DT Text 118

PCT_DEV_DISABLED Double 61 5 No FALSE SETUP_DT Text 128

PCT_HIV_AIDS Double 66 5 No FALSE COMPL_DT Text 138

PCT_ALCOHOL_ABUSE Double 71 5 No FALSE ADDRS 1 Text 148

PCT_DRUG_ABUSE Double 76 5 No FALSE ADDRS 2 Text 193

PCT_ELDERLY Double 81 5 No FALSE ADDRS 3 Text 238

PCT_VETERAN Double 86 5 No FALSE CITY Text 283

PCT_PHY_DISABLED Double 91 5 No FALSE STATE Text 303

PCT_OTHER_BEN Double 96 5 No FALSE ZIP Text 305

OTHER_BEN_DSCP Text 101 25 No FALSE MATRIX CD Text 314

PCT_UNAC_ADULT_M Double 126 5 No FALSE REG CIT Text 317

PCT_UNAC_ADULT_F Double 131 5 No FALSE NTL OBJ CD Text 330

PCT_UNAC_YOUTH_M Double 136 5 No FALSE DIRECT BEN FLAG Text 335

PCT_UNAC_YOUTH_F Double 141 5 No FALSE ENV ASSESS CD Text 336

PCT_SP_FAM_M Double 146 5 No FALSE HELP PREV FLAG Text 337

PCT_SP_FAM_F Double 151 5 No FALSE HELP HMLS FLAG Text 338

PCT_SP_FAM_YOUTH Double 156 5 No FALSE HELP HIV FLAG Text 339

PCT_FAM_ADULT Double 161 5 No FALSE SPEC NEEDS FLAG Text 340

PCT_FAM_YOUTH Double 166 5 No FALSE PGM INCM FLAG Text 341

PCT_CHILDLESS_FAM Double 171 5 No FALSE SUBRECIP FLAG Text 342

NUM_IN_BARRACKS Long Integer 176 5 No FALSE STATUS CD Text 343

NUM_IN_GRP_HSG Long Integer 181 5 No FALSE DSCP TEXT Text 344

NUM_IN_APT Long Integer 186 5 No FALSE INSERT_USER_ID Text 524

NUM_IN_SF_HSG Long Integer 191 5 No FALSE INSERT_DT Text 532

NUM_IN_SRO Long Integer 196 5 No FALSE INSERT_TM Text 542

NUM_IN_TRAILER Long Integer 201 5 No FALSE UPDT_USER_ID Text 550

NUM_IN_HOTEL Long Integer 206 5 No FALSE

NUM_IN_OTHER_HSG Long Integer 211 5 No FALSE

OTHER_HSG_DSCP Text 216 25 No FALSE

INSERT_USER_ID Text 241 8 No FALSE

INSERT_DT Text 249 10 No FALSE

INSERT_TM Text 259 8 No FALSE

UPDT_USER_ID Text 267 8 No FALSE

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 275 26 No FALSE

Field Name Data Type Start Width Indexed Skip

GRANTEE_ID Long Integer 1 10 No FALSE

IDIS_ACT_ID Long Integer 11 12 No FALSE

PGM_YR Long Integer 23 4 No FALSE

IDIS_PROJ_ID Long Integer 27 4 No FALSE

OTHER_FED_AMT Currency 31 11 No FALSE 12



LOCAL_GOV_AMT Currency 42 11 No FALSE 12
PRIVATE_FUNDS_AMT Currency 53 11 No FALSE 12
FEES_AMT Currency 64 11 No FALSE 12
OTHER_AMT Currency 75 11 No FALSE 12
NUM_NON_RES_DAILY Long Integer 86 5 No FALSE

SERVICE_01_FLAG Text 91 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_02_FLAG Text 92 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_03_FLAG Text 93 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_04_FLAG Text 94 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_05_FLAG Text 95 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_06_FLAG Text 96 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_07_FLAG Text 97 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_08_FLAG Text 98 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_09_FLAG Text 99 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_10_FLAG Text 100 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_11_FLAG Text 101 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_12_FLAG Text 102 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_13_FLAG Text 103 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_14_FLAG Text 104 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_15_FLAG Text 105 1 No FALSE

SERVICE_15_DSCP Text 106 25 No FALSE

INSERT_USER_ID Text 131 8 No FALSE

INSERT_DT Text 139 10 No FALSE

INSERT_TM Text 149 8 No FALSE

UPDT_USER_ID Text 157 8 No FALSE

UPDT_TMSTMP Text 165 26 No FALSE



Width Indexed Skip

10 No FALSE

10 No FALSE

12 No FALSE

4 No FALSE

4 No FALSE

5 No FALSE

14 No FALSE

18 No FALSE

40 No FALSE

10 No FALSE

10 No FALSE

10 No FALSE

45 No FALSE

45 No FALSE

45 No FALSE

20 No FALSE

2 No FALSE

9 No FALSE

3 No FALSE

13 No FALSE

5 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

1 No FALSE

180 No FALSE

8 No FALSE

10 No FALSE

8 No FALSE

8 No FALSE




